The Board is pleased to announce that as the condition of the Subscription Agreement,
the granting of the approval for the listing of, and the permission to deal in, the
Subscription Shares by the Stock Exchange, has been fulfilled, the completion of the

2

Subscription took place on 24 December 2014, and 100,000,000 Subscription Shares
were allotted and issued to the Subscriber at the Subscription Price of HK$0.30 per
Subscription Share.

The aggregate net proceeds of the Subscription (after deducting the expenses incurred in
the Subscription), are approximately HK$29.68 million, representing a net issue price of
approximately HK$0.2968 per Subscription Share.

The Subscription Shares represent approximately 3.77% of the issued share capital
of the Company immediately before Completion and approximately 3.63% of the
issued share capital of the Company immediately after Completion as enlarged by the
Subscription Shares.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structure of the Company before and after Completion, are as follows:

	 As at the date of 	 Immediately after
	 this announcement	 Completion
	 No. of	 Approximate 	 No. of	 Approximate
	 Shares	 per cent.	 Shares	 per cent.

New Universe Enterprises Limited	 1,871,823,656	 70.48	 1,871,823,656	 67.92

Public Shareholders:
The Subscriber	 –	 –	 100,000,000	 3.63
Other public Shareholders	 783,873,362	 29.52	 783,873,362	 28.45

Total	 2,655,697,018	 100.00	 2,755,697,018	 100.00

By Order of the Board
New Universe International Group Limited

HON Wa Fai
Executive Director

Hong Kong, 24 December 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises three executive Directors: Mr.
SONG Yu Qing (Chairman and Chief Executive Officer), Ms. CHEUNG Siu Ling and
Mr. HON Wa Fai; one non-executive Director: Mr. SUEN Ki; and three independent
non-executive Directors: Dr. CHAN Yan Cheong, Mr. YUEN Kim Hung, Michael and
Mr. HO Yau Hong, Alfred.

3

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full
responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the GEM Listing Rules for